EX-RDRZ45RT
Operating instructions
Emergency stop command device
EN 1
1.	 About this document
1.1	 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you
need for the mounting, set-up and commissioning to ensure the safe

EN
2.	 Product description
2.1	 Ordering code
This operating instructions manual applies to the following types:
EX-RD➀➁➂➃ Emergency stop command device
No. Option Description
➀ R Latching
➁ Z Release by pulling only
➂ 45 Head diameter 45 mm
➃ RT Red colour
EX-R➀ Contact element
No. Option Description
➀ F10 Contact element with screw connection,
1 NO contact, contact label 3, 4
F03 Contact element with screw connection,
1 NC contact, contact label 1, 2
Only if the information described in this operating instructions
manual are realised correctly, the safety function and
therefore the compliance with the Machinery Directive and
the Explosion Protection Directive is maintained.
2.2	 Special versions
For special versions, which are not listed in the order code below 2.1,
these specifications apply accordingly, provided that they correspond to
the standard version.
2.3	 Purpose
The EX-RDRZ45 RT series emergency stop command devices are
designed for use in emergency stop circuits to EN ISO 13850.
The emergency stop command devices in the EX-RDRZ45RT series
are constructed as category 2 equipment designed for use in gas
hazardous areas of zone 1 and 2; and dust hazardous areas of Zone
21 and 22.
Mounting box, 1 control unit:	 EX-RCB11...
Mounting box, 3 control units:	 EX-RCB33...
Mounting box, 5 control units:	 EX-RCB55...
When installing multiple devices into an assembly housing from another
manufacturer, the resulting weakening of the housing structure must be
taken into account.
Gas atmospheres